
LYDNEY TOWN COUNCIL MEETING – CIVIC YEAR 2025-26 
(FULL COUNCIL AND COMMITTEE MEETING DATES) 

Month   

   

May  
2025 

Monday 12th May  
Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm 

Annual Council Meeting at 7.00 pm* 

  
   

June  
2025 

Monday 2nd June Monday 9th June  

Lydney Recreation Trust and Bathurst Park 
Recreation Trust at 7.00 pm 

Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm 

Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm  
Monday 16th June  

Finance and Scrutiny Meeting (GRANT APPLICATIONS) at 7.00 pm 

 

   

July 
2025 

Monday 14th July Monday 21st July  
Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm 

Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm 

Amenities Committee meeting at 7pm 

Monday 28th July 
Burial Committee at 6:30pm (if required) 

Lydney Recreation Trust + Bathurst Park Recreation Trust at 7pm 
  

   
August 
2025 

AUGUST RECESS – NO COUNCIL/COMMITTEE MEETINGS (Planning decisions 
taken under S101 Delegated Powers) 

   
September  

2025 

Monday 8th September Monday 29th September 

Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm 

Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm 
Burial Committee at 6:30pm (Budget Meeting) 

Lydney Recreation Trust + Bathurst Park 
Recreation Trust at 7pm (Budget Meetings) 

   

October 
2025 

Monday 13th October Monday 20th October  
Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm 

(Budget Meeting) 

Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm 

Amenities Committee meeting at 7pm  
(Budget Meeting) 

   
November  

2025 

Monday 3rd November Monday 10th November 

Finance and Scrutiny Meeting (GRANT 
APPLICATIONS) at 7.00 pm 

Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm  

(Budget Meeting) 

Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm 
Monday 24th November 

Burial Committee at 6:30pm (if required) 
Lydney Recreation Trust + Bathurst Park Recreation Trust at 7Pm 

  
   



LYDNEY TOWN COUNCIL MEETING – CIVIC YEAR 2025-26 
(FULL COUNCIL AND COMMITTEE MEETING DATES) 

Planning & Highways Starts at 6pm unless otherwise indicated. 
Full Council starts at 7pm unless otherwise indicated. 
Bathurst Park & Recreation Trust Start at 7pm. 
Lydney Recreation Trust commences after the conclusion of the 
Bathurst Park and Recreation Trust Meeting. 
Personnel Committee meetings will be called when necessary 
 
August Recess- No Council/Committee Meetings: Planning 
Decisions Taken under S101 Delegated Powers. 
 

All meetings occur at Lydney Town Council, Council Chambers,  
Claremont House, High Street, Lydney.   

Gloucestershire. GL15 5DX  
Unless otherwise indicated. 

 

December 
2025  

Monday 8th December CHRISTMAS CLOSURE  
Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm 

(Budget Meeting) 

Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm 

Xmas closure from Wednesday 24th December 
2025 – Thursday 1st January 2026 (inclusive) 

   

January  
2026 

Monday 12th January Monday 19th January  
Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm 

(Budget Meeting) 

Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm 

Amenities Committee meeting at 7pm 

Monday 26th January 
Burial Committee at 6:30pm (if required) 

Lydney Recreation Trust + Bathurst Park Recreation Trust at 7pm 

   

February 
2026 

Monday 9th February Monday 23rd February   
Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm 

(Budget Meeting) 

Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm 

Finance and Scrutiny Meeting (GRANT 
APPLICATIONS) at 7.00 pm 

   

March  
2026 

Monday 9th March Monday 23rd March  
Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm 

(Budget Meeting) 

Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm 

Burial Committee at 6:30pm (if required) 
Lydney Recreation Trust + Bathurst Park 

Recreation Trust at 7pm 

   

April 
2026 

Monday 13th April Monday 27th April 
Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm 

(Budget Meeting) 

Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm 

Amenities Committee meeting at 7pm 

Wednesday 29th April 

Annual Town Meeting at 6:00 pm 


